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Ball 
 

C. J. 
(Chuck) 

S&C Electric Co. 
6601 N. Ridge Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60626-3997 USA 

cball@sandc.com 
773-338-1000 
773-381-4808 

Mfr-MV M   C
H 

C
H  M       

Barnhart 
 

P. 
(Paul) 

Underwriters Laboratories 
12 Laboratory Dr. 
PO Box 13995 
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

paul.d.barnhart@us.ul.com 
919-549-1446 
919-547-6229 

Gen Int M  M M M   M       

Burse 
 

T. A. 
(Ted) 

Powell Electrical Mfg. Co 
PO Box 12818 
Houston, TX 77217 USA 

tburse@ieee.org 
713-948-4599 
713-948-4512 

Mfr-LV M             

Byron 
 

E. R. 
(Eldridge) 

Schneider Electric 
330 Weakley Road 
Smyrna, TN 36167 USA 

eldridge.byron@us.schneider-electric.com 
615-459-8475 
615-459-8507 

Mfr-MV/LV M  M M M  M       

Dwyer 
(Honorary) 

P. 
(Pete) 

(Oct. thru May) 
207 Vincent Road 
Paoli, PA 19301 USA 
 
(June thru Sept.) 
585 Corlear Drive 
Willsboro, NY 12996 USA 

pete.dwyer@ieee.org 
 
(Oct. thru May) 
Phone 610-296-1273 
 
(June thru Sept.) 
Phone 518-963-4533 

Mfr-MV M  M    M       

Edwards 
 

D. J. 
(Doug) 

Siemens Energy, Inc. 
7000 Siemens Road 
Wendell, NC 27591 USA 

doug.edwards@ieee.org 
919-365-2337 
919-365-1337 

Mfr-MV M       C
H      

Farr L. 
(Larry) 

Eaton Electrical 
221 Heywood Road 
Asheville, NC 28804 USA 

LarryBFarr@eaton.com 
828-287-3027 
828-684-5338 

Mfr-MV M  M M M         

Flowers K. 
(Keith) 

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. 
4395 Diplomacy Road 
Fort Worth, TX 76155 

Keith.flowers@ieee.org 
817-785-2179 
817-946-6652 (cell) 
678-297-7342 

Mfr-LV M             
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Gohil 
 

S. S. 
(Dave) 

Central Electric 
700 US Hwy 54 
Fulton, MO 65251 USA 

davegohil@azz.com 
573-592-1234 
573-642-6844 

Mfr-MV M  M M   M       

Laubach 
(Honorary) 

W. E. 
(Ward) 

Laubach Associates 
1106 Harvest Road 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-1061 USA 

wardelau@cs.com 
(alternate:  wlau467893@aol.com) 
856-667-0325 
856-667-1890 

Gen Int C
M             

Lemmerman 
 

D. J. 
(Dave) 

PECO Energy Co. 
1040 W. Swedesford Rd. 
Berwyn, PA 19312 USA 

david.lemmerman@peco-energy.com 
610-648-7714 
610-648-7794 

User M      M       

Livshitz 
 

A. 
(Albert) 

Schneider Electric 
9870 Crescent Park Drive 
West Chester, OH 45069 USA 

livshitz@ieee.org 
513-755-4254 
859-372-1895 

Mfr-LV M   M   M       

Mayle 
 

F. 
(Frank) 

Technibus 
1501 Raff Road SW 
Canton, OH 44710 USA 

fmayle@ieee.org 
330-478-6395 
330-478-8377 

Mfr-MV M  M           

Mazumdar 
 

D. 
(Deepak) 

Central Electric 
PO Box 310 
Fulton, MO 65251 USA 

deepakmazumdar@azz.com 
573-592-1235 
573-642-6844 

Mfr-MV M  M  M  M       

McKay 
(Honorary) 

W. C. 
(Bill) 

Consultant 
(Square D – retired) 
1422 Arrowhead Place 
Murfreesboro, TN 37129 

mcKaywc@aol.com 
615-890-7717 Gen Int M             

Morgan 
 

A. F. 
(Anne) 

PEPCO 
701 Ninth St NW 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20068 USA 

afmorgan@ieee.org 
202-872-3449 
202-331-6692 

User SE  M           

Morse 
 

A. 
(Allan) 

Eaton Corp. 
221 Heywood Road 
Arden, NC 28704 USA 

allanmorse@eaton.com 
828-687-3002 
828-684-5338 

Mfr-LV M      M      M 

Notarian 
(Honorary) 

P. J. 
(Paul) 

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. 
1285 Walt Whitman Road 
Melville, NY 11747 USA 

paul.j.notarian@us.ul.com 
631-271-6200, ext. 22590 
631-439-6045 

Gen Int M             

Nourse 
 

G. R. 
(George) 

Consultant 
1467 N. Orchard Rd NE 
Bolivar, OH 44612 

gnourse@hisurfer.net 
330-874-3401 
330-874-3401 

Gen Int M             
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Olsen 
 

T. W. 
(Ted) 

Siemens Energy, Inc. 
7000 Siemens Road 
Wendell, NC 27591 USA 

ted.olsen@siemens.com 
(alternate: t.olsen@ieee.org) 
919-365-2208 
919-365-1208 

Mfr-MV C
H  V 

C M M  V
C       M 

Peters 
 

E. A. 
(Ed) 

Powell Electrical Systems, Inc. 
515 Railroad Avenue 
Northlake, IL 60164 USA 

Ed.peters@powellind.com 
708-409-1848 
708-409-1211 

Mfr-LV M             

Puckett 
(Honorary) 

R. J. 
(Robert) 

Consultant 
120 Emery Court 
Newark, DE 19711-5930 

robert.j.puckett@ieee.org 
302-456-0583 
 

Gen Int M  M M M  M       

Smith 
 

J. E. 
(James) 

Eaton Corp. 
1000 Cherrington Pkwy 
Moon Township, PA 15708 

JamesESmith@eaton.com 
412-893-2863 
 

Mfr-MV M  M M M  M      C
H 

Storms 
 

A. 
(Alan) 

Storms Advisory Services 
32 Anchorage Court 
Bristol, RI 02809 

adstorms@fullchannel.net 
a.d.storms@ieee.org 
401-253-9477 
401-253-3830 

Gen Int M M M        M M  

Sullivan 
 

P. 
(Paul) 

DuPont 
34 Equestrian Dr 
Cassatt, SC 29032 

Paul.b.sullivan@ieee.org 
803-424-8373 
 

User M   M M         

Wactor 
 

M. 
(Mike) 

Powell Electrical Mfg. Co 
8550 Mosley 
PO Box 12818 
Houston, TX 77217 USA 

Mwactor@powl.com 
713-948-4918 
713-948-4512 

Mfr-MV M  C 
H    C

H       

Baskin J. 
(Jerry) 

Federal Pacific jbaski@federalpacific.com Mfr-MV G   M M         

Cheng W.  
(Wayne) 

B. C. Hydro 
6911 South Point Dr. 
Burnaby DC V3N4X8 

wayne.cheng@bchydro.com 
604-528-2356 User G             

Coomer J. 
(Jarrod) 

Eaton Corp. 
Asheville, NC 

jarrodlcoomer@ieee.org Mfr. G             

Davis L.  
(Larry) Reuel larry@reuelnc.com 

  G             

Dullui E. 
(Edgar) 

ABB 
Germany Edgar.dullui@de.abb.com Mfr G             
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Dunne D. 
(David) 

Schneider Electric 
3700 6th Street SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 

david.dunne@us.schneider-electric.com Mfr-LV G             

Flack M. 
(Michael) Southern Nuclear 

mlflack@ieee.org 
205-992-7376 
 

User G             

Fortin M.  
(Marcel) 

Hydro Quebec 
514-258-8604 Fortin.marcel@ieee.org User G             

Giraud D. 
(Doug) Powell Electrical Systems dgiraud@powl.com Mfr. G             

Glaesman P. 
(Peter) Reuel Inc pwglaesman@iee.org Mfr G             

Gunderson 
 

N. 
(Nancy) 

Square D 
8001 Knightdale Blvd 
Knightdale,  NC 27545 

n.gunderson@ieee.org 
919-266-8341 
919-673-3230 (cell) 

Mfr-LV G      M       

Hartzel R.  
(Ronald) 

170 Industry Drive 
R1DC Park West 
Pittsburgh, PA 15275 

Rondhartzel@eaton.com 
412-494-3462 

Mfr. G  M M M  M      M 

Hrncir D. 
(Dan) 

Eaton Electrical 
221 Heywood Rd. 
Arden, NC 28732 

DanEHrncir@ieee.org Mfr-LV G      M      M 

Josten H. 
(Harry) 

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. 
Grand Prairie, TX Harry.josten@siemens.com Mfr-LV G M  M         M 

Jivanani A. 
(Anurag) 

GE 
Plainsville, CT 

Anurag.jivanani@ge.com Mfr G             

Lagerstrom T. 
(Tom) 

Pedersen Power Products 
3900 Dahlman Ave 
Omaha, NE 68107-1594 

tlagerstrom@pedersenpower.com Mfr G             

LaPidus S. 
(Steven) 

GE Energy Steven.lapidus@ge.com Mfr. G   M M         
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McQuin 
 

N. P. 
(Nigel) 

Electrical Power Consultant 
1610 Basil St. 
North Versailles, PA 15137-2603 
USA 

n.p.mcquin@ieee.org 
412-824-2165 
412-824-2165 

Gen Int G             

Meeks T.   
(Tyrone) 

S&C Electric tmeeks@sandc.com 
 

Mfr G             

Meiners S.  
(Steven) 

General Electric 
41 Woodford Ave. 
Plainville CT 06062 

Smeiners@ieee.org Mfr-LV G   M M         

Morris 
 

C. 
(Chad) 

Detroit Edison 
2000 Second Ave. 
Detroit, MI 48226 

morriscd@dteenergy.com User G    M         

Omer Muhammed ABB Inc 
FL 

Omer.muammed@us.abb.com Mfr G             

Orosz 
 

M. 
(Mike) 

Square D 
330 Weakley Road 
Smyrna, TN 37167 USA 

Mike.orosz@us.schneider-electric.com 
615-459-1334 
 

Mfr-MV G M M M M  M M M     

Patel A. 
(Amit) 

GE 
41 Woodford Ave. 
Plainville, CT 06062 

Amitpatel@ieee.org 
860-747-7693 

Mfr – LV 
Mfr – MV G M M M M  M M     M 

Profir I.  
(Iulian) 

Rockwell Automation  
Cambridge Connecticut 

iprofir@ieee.org 
 Gen Int G             

Ross C.  
(Charles) 

PGH Wong Engineering, Inc. 
48 Cheyenne Trail 
Malvern, OH 44644 

Charlesross@ieee.org Mfr.-LV G             

Schneider 
 

C. 
(Carl) 

Square D 
330 Weakley Road 
Smyrna, TN 36167 USA 

Carl.a.schneider@us.schneider-
electric.com Mfr-MV G  M M          

Sigmon 
 

M. D. 
(Dean) 

ABB, Inc. 
106 Nez Perce Drive 
Darlington, SC 29532 USA 

dean.sigmon@sc.rr.com Gen Int G             

Simon N. 
Eaton Corporation 
221 Heywood Rd 
Arden, NC 28704 

NedHSimon@eaton.com 
 
 

Mfr.-LV G             

Smith D. 
(David) AZZ Calvert davidsmith@azz.com 

 Mfr. G             
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Song H. 
(Hongbiao) 

Bechtel 
3000 Post Oak Blvd 
Houston , Tx 77056 USA 

HSONG@BECHTEL.com Gen Int G             

Sunkara 
 

R. 
(Rao) 

Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 
1919 Webster, Room 506 
Oakland, CA 94177 USA 

Rgs6@pge.com 
510-874-2543 
510-874-2506 

User G             

Tailor 
 

C. Z. 
(Chand) 

Cutler-Hammer, Inc. 
2210 Hwy 72/221E 
Greenwood, SC 29649 

chandztailor@eaton.com 
864-942-6234 
864-942-6363 

Mfr-MV G  M M M         

Terry P.  
(Paul) 

ABB, Inc. 
1206 Hatton Road 
Wichita Falls, TX 76302 

Paul.a.terry@ieee.org Mfr. G             

Toney J. 
(John) 

GE 
510 E. Agency Road 
West Burlington, IA 72601 USA 

John.toney@ge.com Mfr G  M           

Warren R. 
(Robert) 

KEMA Powertest 
4379 County Line Rd 
Chalfont, PA 18914 

Robert.warren@KEMA.com Gen Int G             

Webb J. 
(John) 

ABB 
2400 Mechanicsville Rd 
Florence, SC 29501 

jcwebb@ieee.org 
843-413-4787 
843-413-4853 

Mfr G             

Williams 
 

T. 
(Terry) 

US Bureau of Reclamation 
twilliams@usbr.gov 
303-445-2847 
303-445-6469 

User G             

Wilson A. 
(Alan) 

Sargent & Lundy LLC 
55 East Monroe Street 
Chicago IL 60603 

Alan.j.wilson@ieee.org 
312-269-6725 
312-269-9624 

Gen Int G             

Mailings for information only                  

Telander 
 

S. H. 
(Stan) 

Consultant (Retired – Siemens) 
713 Bell Trace Circle 
Bloomington, IN 47408 USA 

stelander@ieee.org   
812-331-1631 
no FAX 

              

Key to abbreviations: 
M Member 
G Guest 

CH Chair 
VC Vice Chair 

SE Secretary 
CM Corresponding Member 

HM  Honorary Member 

 
In the case of working groups that have completed their work, the entries in the table indicate the final membership of the working group for the most recent edition of the document. 


